FWP2324 Series – Riedon™  Precision Foil Power Resistors by Bourns
Features
n	 Formerly a Riedon™ product
n	 Resistance values as low as 1 mΩ
n	 Power rating to 40 W
n	 Resistance stability to ±0.1 %
n	 Low thermal EMF: <1 µV/°C
n	 Metal foil technology

(INCHES)
FWP2324 Series – Riedon™  Precision Foil Power Resistors by Bourns
How To Order
FWP232  4  H  -  F  P  -  R005  T
Model
FWP232 = Power Resistor
Pin Terminals
4 = 4 Pins
Power Type
(blank) = 15 W
H = 40 W
Resistance Tolerance
B = ±0.1 %	 D = ±0.5 %
G = ±0.2 %	 F = ±1 %
C = ±0.25 %	 J = ±5 %
TCR (PPM/°C)
L = ±2	 P = ±15
M = ±5	 Q = ±25
N = ±10
Resistance Value Code
“L” represents mΩ for resistance values below 1 mΩ
(example: 1L50 = 1.5 mΩ, 3L30 = 3.3 mΩ)
“R” represents decimal point
(example: R005=0.005Ω, 1R00=1.00 Ω)
Packaging
T = Tube (25 pcs. per plastic tube)
Temperature Coefficient Charts
2000
0
-2000
-4000
-6000
-8000
-10000
Δ
 R
/R
 (P
PM
)
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
TEMPERATURE (°C)
NOMINAL Δ R/R
LIMIT 1
LIMIT 2
2000
1000
0
-1000
-2000
Δ
 R
/R
 (P
PM
)
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
TEMPERATURE (°C)
+10 PPM/°C
-10 PPM/°C
+5 PPM/°C
-5 PPM/°C
NOMINAL Δ R/R
PWR2324
PWR2324P
REV. 11/25
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.